amount requested. Based on this analysis, staff recommends that a corporate undertaking of
$6,539,000 is acceptable. This brief financial analysis is only appropriate for deciding if the
Company can support a corporate undertaking in the amount proposed and should not be
considered a finding regarding staff's position on other issues in this proceeding.

- 19 ­

Docket No. 090079-EI
Date: May 7, 2009

Issue 12: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No. This docket should remain pending the Commission's final resolution
of the Company's requested rate increase. (Fleming, Klancke, Sayler, Young)

Staff Analysis: This docket should remain open pending the Commission's final resolution of
the Company's requested rate increase.

- 20­

Docket No. 090079-EI
Date: May 7,2009

RATE BASE
Plant in Service
Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant in Service
Nuclear Fuel - No AFUDC (Net)
Property Held for Future Use
Construction Work in Progress
Net Utility Plant
Working Capital

ATTACHMENT A
PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.

DOCKET NO. 090079-EI
INTERIM TEST YEAR
DECEMBER 31, 2008

As Filed Adjustments Total
by Interest Total Adjusted

Comgan:i Synch Adjustments Rate Base

$9,064,768,000 $0 $9,064,768,000
{4,241,738,O00) o {4,241 ,738,000)

4,823,030,000 0 0 0 0 4,823,030,000
76,439,000 0 76,439,000
26,578,000 0 26,578,000

157,043,000 0 157,043,000
5,083,090,000 0 0 0 0 5,083,090,000

15,675,000 0 15,675,000

Total Rate Base $5,098,765,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,098,765,000

INCOME STATEMENT
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance Fuel
Operation & Maintenance - Other
Depreciation & Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Income Taxes - CurrenVDeferred
Investment Tax Credit (Net)
(Gain)/Loss on Disposition
Total Operating Expenses

Total Adjusted

NOI

$1,509,250,000 0 0 0 o $1,509,250,000

7,169,000 0 7,169,000
576,675,000 0 576,675,000
277,577,000 0 277,577,000
104,979,000 0 104,979,000
158,945,000 0 158,945,000
(5,460,000) 0 (5,460,000)
(2,121,000l 0 (2,121,000)

1,117,764,000 0 0 0 0 1,117,764,000

Net Operating Income

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

$391,486,000

7.68%

$0 $0 $0 $0

0.00%

$391,486,000

7.68%

RETURN ON EQUITY 9.67% 0.00% 9.67%

- 21 ­

Docket No. 090079-EI
Date: May 7, 2009

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
AS FILED BY COMPANY
Long Term Debt
Short Term Debt
Preferred Stock
Customer Deposits - Adive
Customer Deposits - Inactive
Common Equity
Deferred Income Taxes
FAS 109 DIT - Net
Tax Credits - Weighted Cost
Total

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC.

DOCKET NO. 090079-EI

INTERIM TEST YEAR

DECEMBER 31, 2008